

YOUR CLAIM FORM
MUST BE
SUBMITTED ON
OR BEFORE
October 15, 2024

Anderson, et al. v. U-Haul International Inc. c/o Kroll Settlement Administration LLC PO Box 5324 New York, NY 10150-5324

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### Anderson, et al. v. U-Haul International Inc.,

United States District Court for the District of Arizona (Case No. CV-22-01565-PHX-MTL)

#### **CLAIM FORM**

# SAVE TIME BY SUBMITTING YOUR CLAIM ONLINE AT WWW.UHAULDATASETTLEMENT.COM

#### **GENERAL CLAIM FORM INFORMATION**

You may complete and submit this Claim Form online or by mail if you: (1) resided in the State of California between November 5, 2021 and April 5, 2022, and your personal information ("Private Information") was compromised in the 2022 Data Incident that U-Haul International Inc. sent a Notice of Recent Security Incident regarding in September 2022; or (2) you resided in the State of California on December 5, 2023 and your Private Information was compromised in the 2023 Data Incident that U-Haul International Inc. sent a Notice of Recent Security Incident regarding in February 2024 (the "Settlement Class").

If you wish to submit a claim ("Claim") for a settlement monetary payment ("*Pro Rata* Monetary Payment"), please provide the information requested below. You must submit your Claim via the Settlement Website by the Claims Deadline of **October 15, 2024**, or complete and mail this Claim Form to the Settlement Administrator, postmarked by **October 15, 2024**.

Settlement Class Members who file a valid Claim Form will be eligible to receive a *Pro Rata* Monetary Payment from the Settlement Fund. Settlement Class Members will receive one (1) payment for approximately \$100.

The postcard Notice ("Postcard Notice") describes your legal rights and options. Please visit the official Settlement Website, www.uhauldatasettlement.com, or call (833) 462-3470 for more information.

#### **TO SUBMIT A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT:**

- 1. Complete all sections of this Claim Form.
- 2. Sign the Claim Form.
- 3. Submit the completed Claim Form to the Settlement Administrator so that it is postmarked by October 15, 2024.

This Claim Form should only be used if a Claim is being mailed and is not being filed online. You may go to www.uhauldatasettlement.com to submit your Claim online, or you may submit this Claim Form by mail to the address at the top of this form. Note that postage to send the Claim Form by mail is not pre-paid.







Page 1 of 3



83017

## 1. <u>Settlement Class Member Information</u>

*First Name	MI	*Last Name	:	
*Mailing Address: Street Address/P.0	D. Box (include A	Apartment/Sui	te/Floor Number)	
*City		*State	*Zip Code	Zip 4 (Optional)
		<u>(a)</u>		
*Current Email Address				
(				
Current Phone Number (Optional)				
*Settlement Claim ID: 8 3 0 1 7				
*Settlement Claim ID: Your Settlem informing you about this Settlement. Administrator at (833) 462-347 www.uhauldatasettlement.com.	If you need add	itional help lo	cating this ID, plea	ase contact the Settlement
2. <u>Pro Rata Monetary Payment</u>				
I confirm that I was a resident of	of the State of Ca	lifornia betwee	n November 5, 202	1, and April 5, 2022, or on
December 5, 2023, my persona	l information was	compromised	in a U-Haul Data In	cident, and I seek to receive
a Pro Rata Monetary Payment	under the Settlen	nent.		
3. Payment Selection				
Select from one of the following paym	ent options:			
*PayPal *Venmo *Z	Zelle Cl	neck		
*Please provide your email address or p	hone number ass	ociated with yo	our PayPal, Venmo	or Zelle account:
Email Address:			<u></u>	
Phone Number: ( )				

Page 2 of 3



8301700000000

#### 4. Certification

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States and the state where this Claim Form is signed that the information I have supplied in this Claim Form is true and correct to the best of my recollection, and that this form was executed on the date set forth below.

	/
Signature	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Print Name	

Please keep a copy of your completed Claim Form for your records.

Mail your completed Claim Form to the Settlement Administrator:

Anderson, et al. v. U-Haul International Inc. c/o Kroll Settlement Administration LLC PO Box 5324 New York, NY 10150-5324

or submit your Claim online at www.uhauldatasettlement.com

It is your responsibility to notify the Settlement Administrator of any changes to your contact information after you submit your Claim. You can update your contact information on the Contact page at <a href="www.uhauldatasettlement.com">www.uhauldatasettlement.com</a>.





Page 3 of 3